
Law School Grade Distribution Summary
For Fall 2023 Law

Number of Grades 
Assigned A A- B+ B B- C+ C C- D+ D FCourse

Avg 
Grade

5 2 0 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 017Adminis trative Law (LW 780 0) 3.18
29.41Rubenstein, David Percent 11.76 0.00 17.65 23.53 17.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 012Adv Evidence: Expert Witnesses  (LW 737 0) 3.39
25.00Ossmann, Carl Percent 25.00 8.33 25.00 16.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Anti trust (LW 782 0)
Ramirez, Mary

4 5 5 8 3 2 1 0 0 0 028Arti ficia l  Intel l igence & Law (LW 792 0) 3.20
14.29Rubenstein, David Percent 17.86 17.86 28.57 10.71 7.14 3.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 5 15 8 8 7 3 2 0 0 059Bus iness  Associations  (LW 703 0) 3.11
18.64Westbrook, Amy Percent 8.47 25.42 13.56 13.56 11.86 5.08 3.39 0.00 0.00 0.00

Chi ldren in the Law (LW 885 0)
Hartz, Emi ly

4 2 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 123Civi l  Procedure II  (LW 868 0) 2.97
17.39Krel l , Matthew Percent 8.70 17.39 17.39 17.39 13.04 4.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.35

1 2 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 011Civi l  Rights  Li tigation (LW 760 0) 3.06
9.09Pierson, Joshua Percent 18.18 18.18 36.36 0.00 0.00 9.09 9.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cl inic: Li tigation (LW 756 1)
Ewert, Michel le

Cl inic: Li tigation (LW 756 2)
Bender, Matthew

Cl inic: Transactional  (LW 911 0)
Harvey, Clarissa

10 9 7 9 8 2 2 2 1 0 050Consti tutional  Law II  (LW 862 0) 3.16
20.00Judd, Patricia Percent 18.00 14.00 18.00 16.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 2.00 0.00 0.00

Criminal  Appeal  Advocacy (LW 903 0)
Hodgkinson, Randal l

4 8 9 8 8 8 3 2 0 0 050Criminal  Law (LW 729 A) 2.97
8.00Francis , John Percent 16.00 18.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 6.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 13 6 10 8 3 3 2 0 1 153Criminal  Law (LW 729 B) 3.03
11.32Francis , John Percent 24.53 11.32 18.87 15.09 5.66 5.66 3.77 0.00 1.89 1.89

2 5 4 6 4 1 1 0 0 0 023Criminal  Procedure I  (LW 750 0) 3.16
8.70Ramirez, Mary Percent 21.74 17.39 26.09 17.39 4.35 4.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 4 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 015Criminal  Procedure II  (LW 839 0) 3.05
6.67Hodgkinson, Randal l Percent 26.67 6.67 20.00 20.00 13.33 6.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12 4 12 24 2 6 3 1 0 2 167Decedents ' Es tates  and Trusts  (LW 915 3.04
17.91Grant, Emi ly Percent 5.97 17.91 35.82 2.99 8.96 4.48 1.49 0.00 2.99 1.49

Directed Research (LW 763 0)
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Divorce Practice (LW 716 0)
McEnti re, James

Employee Benefi ts  Law (LW 709 0)
Mastros imone, Joseph

4 4 4 3 2 1 2 0 1 0 021Employment Law (LW 917 0) 3.14
19.05Mastros imone, Joseph Percent 19.05 19.05 14.29 9.52 4.76 9.52 0.00 4.76 0.00 0.00

12 6 13 9 6 0 4 0 0 2 052Evidence (LW 757 0) 3.20
23.08Bender, Matthew Percent 11.54 25.00 17.31 11.54 0.00 7.69 0.00 0.00 3.85 0.00

3 6 8 8 4 4 3 0 0 0 036Fami ly Law (LW 728 0) 3.07
8.33Elrod, Linda Percent 16.67 22.22 22.22 11.11 11.11 8.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fami ly Law Seminar (LW 754 0)
El rod, Linda

Federa l  Courts  (LW 759 0)
Glashausser, Alexander

Immigration Law (LW 815 0)
Chadwick, Gi l l ian

2 5 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 020Insurance Law (LW 710 ON) 3.17
10.00Mendoza, Marcos Percent 25.00 20.00 15.00 15.00 10.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 3 5 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 020Intel lectua l  Property (LW 808 0) 3.20
15.00Judd, Patricia Percent 15.00 25.00 25.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Intl  Bus iness  Transactions  (LW 778 ON)
Westbrook, Amy

5 5 3 6 3 3 3 0 0 0 028Kansas  Legal  Research (LW 702 ON) 3.12
17.86Sneed, Thomas Percent 17.86 10.71 21.43 10.71 10.71 10.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 3 3 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 013Law Practice Technologies  (LW 925 0) 3.15
15.38McBeth, Glen Percent 23.08 23.08 7.69 0.00 23.08 7.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 013Law and Economics  (LW 853 0) 3.08
15.38McMil lan, Lori Percent 15.38 15.38 15.38 15.38 15.38 7.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Law and Pol i tics  (LW 850 0)
Krel l , Matthew

4 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 111Law in Context (LW 971 0) 3.00
36.36Baldwin, Chelsea Percent 18.18 9.09 9.09 0.00 9.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.09 9.09

4 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 013Legal  Res . for Lega l  Scholars  (LW 869 0) 3.33
30.77Mi l ler, Creighton Percent 15.38 15.38 15.38 7.69 15.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 2 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 118Lgl  Analys is  Rsrch Writing I  (LW 875 A1) 3.00
16.67Peters , Eunice Percent 11.11 22.22 16.67 16.67 5.56 5.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.56

2 1 3 5 1 3 1 0 0 0 016Lgl  Analys is  Rsrch Writing I  (LW 875 A2) 3.02
12.50Carey, Chris topher Percent 6.25 18.75 31.25 6.25 18.75 6.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2 2 4 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 017Lgl  Analys is  Rsrch Writing I  (LW 875 AB) 3.10
11.76Kowalska, Antonina Percent 11.76 23.53 23.53 17.65 0.00 11.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 2 7 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 116Lgl  Analys is  Rsrch Writing I  (LW 875 B1) 3.04
6.25Peters , Eunice Percent 12.50 43.75 25.00 0.00 0.00 6.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.25

3 2 2 4 3 0 1 0 1 0 016Lgl  Analys is  Rsrch Writing I  (LW 875 B2) 3.08
18.75Carey, Chris topher Percent 12.50 12.50 25.00 18.75 0.00 6.25 0.00 6.25 0.00 0.00

2 3 5 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 019Lgl  Analys is  Rsrch Writing II  (LW 876 J) 3.11
10.53Matthews, Mary Percent 15.79 26.32 10.53 21.05 10.53 5.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 3 2 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 020Negotiation (LW 857 0) 3.13
15.00Leis inger, Shawn Percent 15.00 10.00 25.00 25.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Patent Law (LW 918 0)
Mendenhal l , Kyle

Performance Writing (LW 942 0)
Baldwin, Chelsea

9 12 3 14 1 4 1 1 1 2 048Profess ional  Respons ibi l i ty (LW 770 0) 3.15
18.75Chadwick, Gi l l ian Percent 25.00 6.25 29.17 2.08 8.33 2.08 2.08 2.08 4.17 0.00

6 6 11 10 9 4 4 0 0 0 050Property (LW 732 A) 3.08
12.00Davis , Andrew Percent 12.00 22.00 20.00 18.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 6 13 10 3 6 3 4 1 0 052Property (LW 732 B) 2.99
11.54Ches l ik, Jul ie Percent 11.54 25.00 19.23 5.77 11.54 5.77 7.69 1.92 0.00 0.00

Publ ic International  Law (LW 928 DE)
Martin, Cra ig

4 4 4 9 6 3 1 0 0 0 031Real  Es tate Transactions  (LW 733 DE) 3.10
12.90Circo, Carl Percent 12.90 12.90 29.03 19.35 9.68 3.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 4 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 023Taxation of Individual  Income (LW 790 0) 3.20
17.39McMil lan, Lori Percent 17.39 13.04 21.74 21.74 8.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 5 9 7 10 7 3 2 0 1 050Torts  (LW 725 A) 2.93
12.00Bahadur, Rory Percent 10.00 18.00 14.00 20.00 14.00 6.00 4.00 0.00 2.00 0.00

6 8 14 5 6 5 4 2 0 0 050Torts  (LW 725 B) 3.08
12.00Glashausser, Alexander Percent 16.00 28.00 10.00 12.00 10.00 8.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 1 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 013Torts : Product Liab. & Privacy (LW 723 0) 3.05
15.38Bahadur, Rory Percent 7.69 23.08 15.38 7.69 30.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 2 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 016Writing for Law Practice (LW 901 0) 3.17
12.50Hartz, Emi ly Percent 12.50 31.25 18.75 12.50 6.25 6.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Summary 186 179 222 241 147 102 67 19 5 9 63.111183
Percent 15.72 15.13 18.77 20.37 12.43 8.62 5.66 1.61 0.42 0.76 0.51
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